
From: "Henry, Steve" <steve_henry@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: City of Santa Maria Well #15 Project Informal 
Consultation 
Date: March 6, 2024 at 8:00:57 AM PST
To: Zoe Glick <zglick@cityofsantamaria.org>
Cc: Brett Fulgoni <bfulgoni@cityofsantamaria.org>, Shad Springer 
<sspringer@cityofsantamaria.org>, Alexandra Griffith 
<agriffith@cityofsantamaria.org>, Christos Stoyos 
<cstoyos@cityofsantamaria.org>, Kevin Merk 
<kmerk@kevinmerkassociates.com>, "Brandt, Joseph" 
<joseph_brandt@fws.gov>

Hi	Mr.	Glick.	We	greatly	appreciate	you	reaching	out	to	us	early	
and	seeking	our	feedback.	I	apologize	that	I	am	late	in	responding	
to	your	request.	Per	the	subject	le@er,	the	City	has	done	a	great	
job	in	re-siDng	this	project	to	avoid	impacts	to	federally-listed	
species.	As	you	move	forward,	please	contact	Joseph	Brandt	(cc'd	
here),	Assistant	Field	Supervisor,	for	any	addiDonal	feedback	from	
the	Service.
Again,	we	appreciate	your	efforts	to	design	this	project	to	avoid	
sensiDve	resources.
If	you	have	not	done	so	yet,	I	encourage	you	to	reach	out	to	the	
California	Department	of	Fish	and	Wildlife	as	the	California	Dger	
salamander	is	also	state	listed.
A	thank	you	also	to	Kevin	Merk	for	reminding	me	to	respond.
Thank	you,
Steve

Stephen	P.	Henry
Field	Supervisor
Ventura	Fish	and	Wildlife	Office
U.S.	Fish	and	Wildlife	Service
(he/him)
Visit	us	online	or	on	social	media,	and	check	out	our	2022 Year in 
Review magazine and	video.

	
From:	Zoe	Glick	

https://www.fws.gov/ventura/
https://www.facebook.com/VenturaFWO/
https://www.fws.gov/media/2022-year-review
https://www.fws.gov/media/2022-year-review
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ovZ3TaXK2_Y


Sent:	Thursday,	February	1,	2024	9:12	AM
To:	steve_henry@fws.gov
Cc:	Bre@	Fulgoni	<bfulgoni@cityofsantamaria.org>;	Shad	Springer	
<sspringer@cityofsantamaria.org>;	Alexandra	Griffith	
<agriffith@cityofsantamaria.org>;	Christos	Stoyos	
<cstoyos@cityofsantamaria.org>;	Kevin	Merk	
<kmerk@kevinmerkassociates.com>
Subject:	City	of	Santa	Maria	Well	#15	Project	Informal	ConsultaDon	
	
Dear	Mr.	Henry,
	
I	hope	this	message	finds	you	well.	I	represent	the	Public	Works	
Department	of	the	City	of	Santa	Maria	and	am	contacDng	you	for	an	
informal	consultaDon	regarding	our	ongoing	project,	Well	#15.	Kindly	
review	the	a@ached	le@er	included	in	this	email.	I	anDcipate	your	
response.
	
Best	regards,
	
		 Zoe Glick, P.E.

Senior Civil Engineer at City of Santa 
Maria
Public Works | Engineering Division
	
Phone: (805) 925-0951 ext. 2475
Email: zglick@cityofsantamaria.org
 
110 S. Pine Street, Suite 221
Santa Maria, CA 93458

	
	

https://www.cityofsantamaria.org/smartcity
mailto:zglick@cityofsantamaria.org

